
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Sealed Bid

Forest Management Division

Crystal Falls Office

 0Withdrawn  = 0Without Bids  = 3With Bids  = 3Offered  =Number of Sales:

Actual place, date and time of bid opening:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE, SEALED BIDS WERE OPENED AND COMPARED OR AN ORAL AUCTION WAS HELD.

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE:

1 . Cynthia Cooper, Sale Officer 2 . Julie Graff, Witness 3 . Don Mankee

05/18/2011          03:00 PM (local time)

Scheduled place, date and time of bid opening: Crystal Falls Office 05/18/2011          03:00 PM (local time)

Prospectus: 4372

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: MARALUPIS

Hilberg Logging

12-001-11-01

30.37% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: KATES LAST LINE

Heidtman Logging Inc

12-004-11-01

100.06%

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: TEMPORARY BRIDGE SALE

G&G Lumber, Inc.

12-010-10-01

47.60%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnre/ POSTED BY: Julie Graff

POSTED ON: 05/19/2011 at 8:28:17 am

Page 1 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources and Environment Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

MARALUPIS

12-001-11-01

Product

Crystal Falls Office

Units
Estimated 

Units

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  5

* Hilberg Logging

Bid Per Unit

Lucas Logging

Bid Per Unit

Earl St. John 

Forest Products, 

Inc.

Bid Per Unit

Triest Forest 

Products INC.

Bid Per Unit

J Carey Logging

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Date: 05/18/2011

BID

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  243.00 $36.75 $38.10 $39.01 $36.75 $36.75 $37.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  661.00 $25.85 $38.50 $37.00 $30.00 $27.88 $25.95

NON BID

Mixed Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  3.60 $193.00 $193.00 $193.00 $193.00 $193.00 $193.00

Paper Birch Sawlogs MBF  6.10 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  27.00 $36.35 $36.35 $36.35 $36.35 $36.35 $36.35

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $28,608.35 $37,298.05 $36,527.68 $31,351.50 $29,950.18 $28,735.20

Page 2 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources and Environment Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

KATES LAST LINE

12-004-11-01

Product

Crystal Falls Office

Units
Estimated 

Units

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  13

* Heidtman 

Logging Inc

Bid Per Unit

Lafleur Forest 

Products LLC

Bid Per Unit

Sanville Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

K & K Logging

Bid Per Unit

Lucas Logging

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Date:

Minerick Logging 

Inc

05/18/2011

Bid Per Unit

BID

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  543.00 $25.00 $48.55 $48.00 $36.00 $38.00 $25.00 $35.11

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  103.00 $27.00 $48.55 $48.10 $36.00 $38.00 $27.00 $29.51

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  922.00 $27.75 $48.55 $48.10 $36.00 $38.00 $27.75 $41.72

Tamarack Pulpwood Cords  317.00 $12.00 $48.55 $48.10 $87.00 $45.00 $90.65 $25.43

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $45,745.50 $91,516.75 $90,614.20 $84,027.00 $73,849.00 $70,677.55 $68,631.41

Bid Opening Location:

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

KATES LAST LINE

12-004-11-01

Product

Crystal Falls Office

Units
Estimated 

Units

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  13

J Carey Logging

Bid Per Unit

Gazan Timber 

Contracting Inc

Bid Per Unit

Holli Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

Hilberg Logging

Bid Per Unit

Triest Forest 

Products INC.

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Date:

Earl St. John 

Forest Products, 

Inc.

05/18/2011

Bid Per Unit

BID

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  543.00 $25.00 $34.00 $35.00 $28.90 $30.75 $27.18 $30.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  103.00 $27.00 $40.00 $30.00 $27.01 $34.95 $35.91 $30.00

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  922.00 $27.75 $36.00 $32.50 $34.83 $33.00 $29.88 $27.75

Tamarack Pulpwood Cords  317.00 $12.00 $36.00 $30.00 $25.60 $23.10 $21.76 $18.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $45,745.50 $67,186.00 $61,570.00 $58,703.19 $58,045.80 $52,904.75 $50,671.50

Page 3 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources and Environment Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

KATES LAST LINE

12-004-11-01

Product

Crystal Falls Office

Units
Estimated 

Units

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  13

TSI Logging Inc

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Date: 05/18/2011

BID

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  543.00 $25.00 $27.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  103.00 $27.00 $26.00

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  922.00 $27.75 $30.00

Tamarack Pulpwood Cords  317.00 $12.00 $15.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $45,745.50 $49,754.00

Page 4 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources and Environment Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

TEMPORARY BRIDGE SALE

12-010-10-01

Product

Crystal Falls Office

Units
Estimated 

Units

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  10

* G&G Lumber, 

Inc.

Bid Per Unit

Minerick Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Lucas Logging

Bid Per Unit

Lafleur Forest 

Products LLC

Bid Per Unit

J Carey Logging

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Date:

Triest Forest 

Products INC.

05/18/2011

Bid Per Unit

BID

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  321.00 $147.00 $262.10 $254.59 $210.00 $149.50 $200.00 $180.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  979.00 $27.15 $35.10 $28.15 $38.01 $56.65 $38.40 $44.15

NON BID

Mixed Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  5.30 $206.00 $206.00 $206.00 $206.00 $206.00 $206.00 $206.00

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  13.30 $299.00 $299.00 $299.00 $299.00 $299.00 $299.00 $299.00

Basswood Pulpwood Cords  885.00 $8.80 $8.80 $8.80 $8.80 $8.80 $8.80 $8.80

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  275.00 $26.70 $26.70 $26.70 $26.70 $26.70 $26.70 $26.70

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $93,965.85 $138,696.00 $129,481.24 $124,820.79 $123,648.85 $121,992.60 $121,201.85

Page 5 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources and Environment Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

TEMPORARY BRIDGE SALE

12-010-10-01

Product

Crystal Falls Office

Units
Estimated 

Units

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  10

K & K Logging

Bid Per Unit

Snow Ridge 

Lumber

Bid Per Unit

Hilberg Logging

Bid Per Unit

Earl St. John 

Forest Products, 

Inc.

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Date: 05/18/2011

BID

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  321.00 $147.00 $150.00 $200.00 $150.00 $147.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  979.00 $27.15 $49.10 $29.00 $35.00 $30.10

NON BID

Mixed Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  5.30 $206.00 $206.00 $206.00 $206.00 $206.00

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  13.30 $299.00 $299.00 $299.00 $299.00 $299.00

Basswood Pulpwood Cords  885.00 $8.80 $8.80 $8.80 $8.80 $8.80

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  275.00 $26.70 $26.70 $26.70 $26.70 $26.70

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $93,965.85 $116,417.90 $112,790.00 $102,614.00 $96,853.90

Page 6 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources and Environment Forest Management Division


